Academies Trust
Academy Advisory Body Membership Details

THE VALE ACADEMY

Date Completed: 05.10.2023

Focus area (e.g. Details of any training
Full Name and Contact Details of AAB Member standards, undertaken e.g exclusion

Position on AAB Start Date End Date

(please include an email address) safeguarding, H&S
. et) I
Mrs Pat Kemshell Area of Educare Reappointed 31/01/2025
1 responsibility: safeguarding 01/02/2023
kemshellp@valeacademy.org.uk Looked after Children
SEND
Disadvantaged

Chair

DELTA
Committee Member

on:

Standards at both

academies and

Finance

Mr Chris Pope Area of Educare Reappointed 31/08/2025

responsibility: safeguarding 01/09/2023

2 popec@valeacademy.org.uk Disadvantaged

Children

SEND

Health and Safety

Vice Chair Looked after Children
DELTA

Committee Member
on:

Standards at both
academies



mailto:kemshellp@valeacademy.org.uk
mailto:popec@valeacademy.org.uk

Academies Trust

Principal Ex Dr Sarah Stokes (The Vale Academy) All committees Educare
officio stokess@valeacademy.org.uk safeguarding
Mrs Sharon Hatton (Worlaby Academy)
hattons@worlabyacademy.org.uk
n/a
ELT Education
Lead e.g. EP,

AEP, Director of

Parent

Education
Mrs Penelope Byers Area of Educare 06/06/2022 05/06/2024
responsibility: safeguarding
DELTA b
member byersp@valeacademy.org.uk Standards (Worlaby)
Chair of Finance
Committee
Mrs Claire Birkett Area of Educare Reappointed 11/07/25
responsibility: safeguarding 12/07/23
DELTA member | Birkettcl@valeacademy.org.uk Standards (Worlaby)
Miss Nicola Hewitt Area of Educare Reappointed 31/12//24
responsibility: safeguarding 01/01/2023
DELTA Member | hewittn@valeacademy.org.uk Standards (TVA)
Ellouise Fillingham-Howarth Committee Member Reappointed RESIGNED
on: 6/06/22 31/10/23
Fillingham-HowarthE@valeacademy.org.uk Finance



mailto:stokess@valeacademy.org.uk
mailto:hattons@worlabyacademy.org.uk
mailto:byersp@valeacademy.org.uk
mailto:Birkettc1@valeacademy.org.uk
mailto:hewittn@valeacademy.org.uk
mailto:Fillingham-HowarthE@valeacademy.org.uk

Academies Trust

9 DELTA Member

Mrs Carmel McHale

- Clerk Carmel.McHale@northlincs.gov.uk

Please complete and return this form in full whenever there are any amendments to your AAB’s membership. This will help us to stay in
contact and to organise training and other events. Completed forms should be returned to: governance@deltatrust.org.uk

Please also ensure that membership of the AAB is recorded on the DfE’s Get Information About Schools system get-information-schools.service

If you have any queries, please contact_ governance@deltatrust.org.uk



mailto:Carmel.McHale@northlincs.gov.uk
mailto:governance@deltatrust.org.uk
https://get-information-schools.service.gov.uk/?SelectedTab=Groups

